

Little Miss and Mister Contest Sunday, July 14, 2024 Information and Entry Form

Entry Information and Rules:

Contestants **MUST BE** at least 5 years of age by August 1, 2023 and have completed Kindergarten. He/She cannot have reached his/her 9th birthday by August 1, 2024.

All contestants **MUST BE** Johnson County residents. The contest will be limited to the first 25 boys and 25 girls' entry forms received.

Entry fee is \$25.00 per contestant. Make checks payable to <u>Johnson County Fair Association</u> and mail the entry and wallet size photo of the contestant to:

Johnson County Fair Attn: Jeri Thompson 250 Fairground Street Franklin, IN 46131

ALL ENTRIES MUST BE POSTMARKED BY JUNE 30, 2024

Interview:

Interviews will be held on Sunday, July 14, 2024 from 9:00am to 12:00pm at the Johnson County Extension office. Each interview will last 2 minutes and you will receive notice of your time and more information by mail.

Contestants will be judged based on conduct, personality, attentiveness and responses to questions.

Contestants are asked to wear age-appropriate attire. Please, no long dresses or tuxedos.

Contest:

The public contest will be held Sunday, July 14, 2024 from 3:00pm to 4:30pm at the Johnson County Fairgrounds Indoor Arena. Line up will be at 2:45pm. Contestants may come early to practice.

Contestants will be judged on poise, personality and overall presentation.

Contestants MUST wear the contest T-shirt (given at interview), shorts, white socks and tennis shoes.

Due to the limited amount of time, no modeling routines, turns or poses.

Judges' decisions are final.

**Winner should be available during the week of the fair for various appearances/activities and for a Royal Tea Party (wearing crown/sashes) on Saturday, July 20, 2024 from 2-3pm (more details to come). If you have any questions please call, text, or email Jeri Thompson at (317)716-7122 or jerithom@embargmail.com

2024 Little Miss and Mister Contest Entry Form

*Please fill out entry form, return with entry fee of \$25.00 (made payable to Johnson County Fair Association), and a wallet size photo of the contestant to:

Johnson County Fair Attn: Jeri Thompson

250 Fairground Street Franklin, IN 46131 NAME: MALE FEMALE AGE: ______BIRTHDATE: ___/ __/ SCHOOL ATTENDED: _____ PARENT PHONE: (DAY)______(EVENING)_____ PARENT/GUARDIAN: EMAIL ADDRESS: _____ SIBLINGS: ____ HOBBIES: SPORTS: _____ FAVORITE FOOD: _____ FAVORITE TV SHOW OR MUSIC: PETS: PLEASE SELECT SHIRT SIZE: Youth XS____ Youth S___ Youth M___ Youth L___ Youth XL___ *The Johnson County Fair Board or Association cannot be held responsible for accidents, injury, or loss of personal property relating to this event. *I have read the contest entry form and agree to abide by it. Failure to do so may result in disqualification. *PHOTO RELEASE: I hereby grant permission to the Johnson County Fair Board to use photography and/or video of me or my child to be taken/used in publications, news releases, online, and in other communications related to this contest/event. *PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE: _____

If you have any questions please call, text, or email Jeri Thompson at (317)716-7122 or jerithom@embargmail.com.